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CEP Local 40-O Contact Information 
 

LOCAL OFFICERS  CELLULAR   EMAIL 
 

President 
Mike Dowdall    705-715-7618           mdowdall@cep40.ca  
          Office                                   705-733-8117 

                 or  866-446-7310 
 
Treasurer 
Jim Heinbuch   705-733-1051  jheinbuch@cep40.ca 

 
Secretary 
Kyle Donnelly   705-790-0469  kdonnelly@cep40.ca 
 
VP & Chief Steward Bell 
Greg Coulter    705-790-1205  gcoulter@cep40.ca 

 
VP & Chief Steward BTS 
Rick Francis    705-529-4093  rfrancis@cep40.ca  
 
VP & Chief Steward Expertech 
Garry Pryor                                   705-229-4467                     gpryor@cep40.ca 

 
Bell Stewards 
Brad Finney    705-730-4992  bfinney@cep40.ca 
Kyle Donnelly   705-790-0469  kdonnelly@cep40.ca  

 
BTS Stewards 
Greg Vancise   705-441-0937  gvancise@cep40.ca 
John Baker    705-730-4985  jbaker@cep40.ca 
Gary Hepple    705-730-8681  ghepple@cep40.ca 
 
Expertech Steward 
Duncan McPherson   705-730-2190  dmcpherson@cep40.ca 

 
Bell Aliant 
John Stephenson   705-528-4492  jstephenson@cep40.ca  
 
Transervice 
Vacant   

 
Health and Safety Union Representative(s) 
 
Bell Canada H & S #74 
Thomas Antonopulos  705-740-4460  thomas.antonopulos@bell.ca 
Brad Finney    705-730-4992  bradley.finney@bell.ca  
 
BTS 
John Baker    705-730-4985  jbaker@cep40.ca 
Gary Hepple    705-730-8681  ghepple@cep40.ca 
 
Expertech 
Duncan McPherson   705-730-2190  dmcpherson@cep40.ca 

 
National CEP Representative  
Paul Keighley                                905-678-0800 ext265         pkeighley@cep.ca 
                                                  or 800-268-9040 ext265 
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